
2020 Annual Maintenance and Radiology Survey for VRTC CT Scanner 

ACTIVE 

Contract Opportunity 

Notice ID 

693JJ920P000041 

Related Notice 

Department/Ind. Agency 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Sub-tier 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 

Office 

693JJ9 NHTSA OFFICE OF ACQUISITION 

Award Details 

• Contract Award Date: Jul 31, 2020 

• Contract Award Number: 693JJ920P000041 

• Task/Delivery Order Number: NA 

• Modification Number: NA 

• Contractor Awarded Unique Entity ID (SAM): 

General Information 

• Contract Opportunity Type: Justification (Original) 

• All Dates/Times are: (UTC-04:00) EASTERN STANDARD TIME, NEW YORK, USA 

• Original Published Date: Aug 08, 2020 10:23 am EDT 

• Inactive Policy: 30 days after published date 

• Original Inactive Date: Sep 07, 2020 

• Authority: FAR 6.302-1(c) - Brand name 

• Initiative: 

o None 

Classification 

• Product Service Code: Z1DB - MAINTENANCE OF LABORATORIES AND CLINICS 



• NAICS Code: 811219 - Other Electronic and Precision Equipment Repair and Maintenance 

• Place of Performance: 

East Liberty , OH 43319 

USA 

Description 

Radiation survey and certification for said survey for documentation purposes; and preventative 

maintenance service for hardware, software updates, and electro-mechanical component performance 

and high-voltage contact maintenance for VRTC CT scanner.  

Attachments/Links 

Download All Attachments/Links 

Attachments 

Document File Size Access Updated Date 

05B. JOTFOC CO Signed.pdf (opens in 

new window) 

247 KB  Public Aug 08, 2020 

SF1449 20P41 NIKON CT Machine 

Maintenance Fully Executed.pdf (opens 

in new window) 

3 MB  Public Aug 08, 2020 

Contact Information 

Contracting Office Address 

• OFFICE OF ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT 1200 NEW JERSEY AVE SE, ROOM W51-30 

• WASHINGTON , DC 20590 

• USA 

Primary Point of Contact 

• Norman James 

•    norman.james@dot.gov 

 

https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/2eeb1501bb76469eb7552bb8db07a160/resources/download/zip?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/cfbabf2bbb2543b3b59eac16b3209a33/download?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/cfbabf2bbb2543b3b59eac16b3209a33/download?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/b4063e0ddb2542099516b5152dd5a393/download?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/b4063e0ddb2542099516b5152dd5a393/download?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/b4063e0ddb2542099516b5152dd5a393/download?api_key=null&token=
mailto:norman.james@dot.gov

